Extension to Contract #19-31-04

This contract extension is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
(HSD) whose business address Is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racina, Wisconsin 53403 and
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, INC., whose principal business address is 800 Goold

Street, Racine, Wi 53402, hereinafter referred to as Provider.

Whereas the agreement bstween the partles dated January 1, 20189, expires on December 31,
2019, and the parties want to extend and continue said agreement; it is agreed that said

agreement is extended for an additional term commencing upon the expiration of the original term

and shall now expire on January 3, 2020. Except as set forth herein and by virtue of this

extension, all other terms and conditions as stated In the agreement remaln unmedified and in full

force and effect.

In accordance with the policies outlined in the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County,

{Section [Il. A.1. Contract Modification/Termination/Extension)}, the approval for this change is
executed hy the Human Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel

and County Board Chairperson with signatures affixed.

{signed) <DQ/M"¢ %’ el

rowder's Authgrizid Representative

{sighed) —~

may Services Director

(signed) ¢4

O Racine County Executive P

[ —

{signed) - "~
Ragine Counly Cdrporaﬂon Co(msel

ined)__ oS Dz K

Racine Cotinty Finance Director

(slgned) {&fm([ % A, (;&@'M
Racfe County Cler

(signed) .

Racine County Board Chairperson

/ / & /,)fo}-d

Date

L4l

| Ddte
O -5 2029

Date

PRI

A
L3 b, T

Date

2 o fover
Date

) f/.Ld /au-ka

" Date

Date




